
From: Zafar, Marzia
Sent: 1/3/2012 9:19:08 AM

Lee, Anthea (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=AGL9); 
Cauguiran, Aimee (aimee.cauguiran@cpuc.ca.gov); McMahon, Allie 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=A2MX); 
aaron.joseph.lewis@gmail.com (aaron.joseph.lewis@gmail.com); 
ajahns@jahnsatlaw.com (ajahns@jahnsatlaw.com); Alfton, Joyce 
(joyce.alfton@cpuc.ca.gov); alison@bartlewells.com (alison@bartlewells.com); 
AChavez@ecotality.com (AChavez@ecotality.com); bill@jbsenergy.com 
(bill@jbsenergy.com); bfmkelstein@tum.org (bfmkelstein@tum.org); 
bfmkelstein@tum.org (bfmkelstein@tum.org); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com 
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); austin.yang@sfgov.org 
(austin.yang@sfgov.org); beth@beth411.com (beth@beth411.com); Minkin, Angela 
K. (angela.minkin@cpuc.ca.gov); bbums@caiso.com (bbums@caiso.com); 
billjulian@sbcglobal.net (billjulian@sbcglobal.net); andrewgay@arcassetltd.com 
(andrewgay@arcassetltd.com); anginc@goldmsh.com (anginc@goldmsh.com); 
artfrias@uwua.net (artfrias@uwua.net); bday@sparkenergy.com 
(bday@sparkenergy.com); ASteinberg@SempraUtilities.com 
(ASteinberg@SempraUtilities.com); Gatti, Belinda (belinda.gatti@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Cherry, Brian K (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
Johns, Christopher (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CPJ2); 
Chan, Daren (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DlCt); Marre, Charles 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMM6); Munce, Christine 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=C4MU); Orr, Carl (GSO) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CDO 1); 
cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); case.admin@sce.com 
(case.admin@sce.com); cadowney@cadowneylaw.com 
(cadowney@cadowneylaw.com); BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us
(BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us); BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us (BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us); 
califomiadockets@pacificorp.com (califomiadockets@pacificorp.com); 
bsb@eslawfirm.com (bsb@eslawfirm.com); christine.tam@cityofpaloalto.org 
(christine.tam@cityofpaloalto.org); daniel.j.brink@exxonmobil.com 
(daniel.j .brink@exxonmobil.com); daniel.j .brink@exxonmobil.com 
(daniel.j .brink@exxonmobil.com); ceyap@earthlink.net (ceyap@earthlink.net); 
bmcc@mccarthylaw.com (bmcc@mccarthylaw.com); blake@consumercal.org 
(blake@consumercal.org); Cadenasso, Eugene (eugene.cadenasso@cpuc.ca.gov); 
cameycomic@sbcglobal.net (cameycomic@sbcglobal.net); 
christy.berger@swgas.com (christy.berger@swgas.com); 
cjackson@sanbmno.ca.gov (cjackson@sanbmno.ca.gov); cguss@anaheim.net 
(cguss@anaheim.net); bob.gorham@fire.ca.gov (bob.gorham@fire.ca.gov); 
bstrottman@meyersnave.com (bstrottman@meyersnave.com); carlwood@uwua.net 
(carlwood@uwua.net); cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com

To:
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(cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com); CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com 
(CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com); carl.wood@verizon.net 
(carl.wood@verizon.net); faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com 
(faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com); Pendleton, Jonathan (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JlPc); Liu, Janet 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J4LR); Tsang, Jessica 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J2TI); Peck, David B. 
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); 
edwardoneill@dwt.com (edwardoneill@dwt.com); jerryl@abag.ca.gov 
(jerryl@abag.ca.gov); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); 
glw@eslawfirm.com (glw@eslawfirm.com); garrick@jbsenergy.com 
(garrick@jbsenergy.com); dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com); 
jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com (jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); 
DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); 
douglass@energyattomey.com (douglass@energyattomey.com); ek@a-klaw.com 
(ek@a-klaw.com); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a-klaw.com); gloria.ing@sce.com 
(gloria.ing@sce.com); Gruen, Darryl (darryl.gmen@cpuc.ca.gov); 
dcarroll@downeybrand.com (dcarroll@downeybrand.com); 
douglas.porter@sce.com (douglas.porter@sce.com); Morris, Harvey Y. 
(harvey.morris@cpuc.ca.gov); GHealy@semprautilities.com 
(GHealy@semprautilities.com); jhunter@riversideca.gov 
(jhunter@riversideca.gov); jason.dubchak@niskags.com 
(jason.dubchak@niskags.com); jason.dubchak@niskags.com 
(jason.dubchak@niskags.com); gvanpelt@caiso.com (gvanpelt@caiso.com); 
glesh@energy.state.ca.us (glesh@energy.state.ca.us); jboehme@nicor.com 
(jboehme@nicor.com); janill.richards@doj .ca.gov (janill.richards@doj .ca.gov); 
ellen.isaacs@asm.ca.gov (ellen.isaacs@asm.ca.gov); Jeff.cardenas@asm.ca.gov 
(Jeff.cardenas@asm.ca.gov); jheckler@levincap.com (jheckler@levincap.com); 
enriqueg@greenlining.org (enriqueg@greenlining.org); dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net 
(dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net (dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); 
Dave.Weber@nwnatural.com (Dave.Weber@nwnatural.com); 
gclark@lodistorage.com (gclark@lodistorage.com); janet.combs@sce.com 
(janet.combs@sce.com); dtorres@sogate.org (dtorres@sogate.org); 
grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org (grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org); Heiden, 
Gregory (gregory.heiden@cpuc.ca.gov); DNg@semprautilities.com 
(DNg@semprautilities.com); jcorralejo@lbcgla.org (jcorralejo@lbcgla.org); 
eklinkner@cityofpasadena.net (eklinkner@cityofpasadena.net); 
gcaldwell@sanbruno.ca.gov (gcaldwell@sanbruno.ca.gov); McQuillan, Elizabeth 
M. (elizabeth.mcquillan@cpuc.ca.gov); jformosa@winston.com 
(jformosa@winston.com); jdh@eslawfirm.com (jdh@eslawfirm.com); 
jdibble@calpine.com (jdibble@calpine.com); Bower, Donna-Fay (donna- 
fay .bower@cpuc.ca.gov); jessica@ongrid.net (jessica@ongrid.net); Lafrenz, Donald 
J. (donald.lafrenz@cpuc.ca.gov); dbyers@landuselaw.com
(dbyers@landuselaw.com); francis.mcnulty@sce.com (francis.mcnulty@sce.com); 
Fassil.t.Fenikile@att.com (Fassil.t.Fenikile@att.com); jarmstrong@gmssr.com 
(jarmstrong@gmssr.com); eva_neufeld@transcanada.com

SB GT&S 0595063

mailto:cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com
mailto:CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:carl.wood@verizon.net
mailto:carl.wood@verizon.net
mailto:faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com
mailto:faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com
mailto:david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:edwardoneill@dwt.com
mailto:edwardoneill@dwt.com
mailto:jerryl@abag.ca.gov
mailto:jerryl@abag.ca.gov
mailto:filings@a-klaw.com
mailto:filings@a-klaw.com
mailto:glw@eslawfirm.com
mailto:glw@eslawfirm.com
mailto:garrick@jbsenergy.com
mailto:garrick@jbsenergy.com
mailto:dhuard@manatt.com
mailto:dhuard@manatt.com
mailto:jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com
mailto:jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com
mailto:DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com
mailto:DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com
mailto:douglass@energyattomey.com
mailto:douglass@energyattomey.com
mailto:ek@a-klaw.com
mailto:ek@a-klaw.com
mailto:ek@a-klaw.com
mailto:ek@a-klaw.com
mailto:gloria.ing@sce.com
mailto:gloria.ing@sce.com
mailto:darryl.gmen@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:dcarroll@downeybrand.com
mailto:dcarroll@downeybrand.com
mailto:douglas.porter@sce.com
mailto:douglas.porter@sce.com
mailto:harvey.morris@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:GHealy@semprautilities.com
mailto:GHealy@semprautilities.com
mailto:jhunter@riversideca.gov
mailto:jhunter@riversideca.gov
mailto:jason.dubchak@niskags.com
mailto:jason.dubchak@niskags.com
mailto:jason.dubchak@niskags.com
mailto:jason.dubchak@niskags.com
mailto:gvanpelt@caiso.com
mailto:gvanpelt@caiso.com
mailto:glesh@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:glesh@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:jboehme@nicor.com
mailto:jboehme@nicor.com
mailto:ellen.isaacs@asm.ca.gov
mailto:ellen.isaacs@asm.ca.gov
mailto:Jeff.cardenas@asm.ca.gov
mailto:Jeff.cardenas@asm.ca.gov
mailto:jheckler@levincap.com
mailto:jheckler@levincap.com
mailto:enriqueg@greenlining.org
mailto:enriqueg@greenlining.org
mailto:dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net
mailto:dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net
mailto:dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net
mailto:dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net
mailto:Dave.Weber@nwnatural.com
mailto:Dave.Weber@nwnatural.com
mailto:gclark@lodistorage.com
mailto:gclark@lodistorage.com
mailto:janet.combs@sce.com
mailto:janet.combs@sce.com
mailto:dtorres@sogate.org
mailto:dtorres@sogate.org
mailto:grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org
mailto:grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org
mailto:gregory.heiden@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:DNg@semprautilities.com
mailto:DNg@semprautilities.com
mailto:jcorralejo@lbcgla.org
mailto:jcorralejo@lbcgla.org
mailto:eklinkner@cityofpasadena.net
mailto:eklinkner@cityofpasadena.net
mailto:gcaldwell@sanbruno.ca.gov
mailto:gcaldwell@sanbruno.ca.gov
mailto:elizabeth.mcquillan@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:jformosa@winston.com
mailto:jformosa@winston.com
mailto:jdh@eslawfirm.com
mailto:jdh@eslawfirm.com
mailto:jdibble@calpine.com
mailto:jdibble@calpine.com
mailto:bower@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:jessica@ongrid.net
mailto:jessica@ongrid.net
mailto:donald.lafrenz@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:dbyers@landuselaw.com
mailto:dbyers@landuselaw.com
mailto:francis.mcnulty@sce.com
mailto:francis.mcnulty@sce.com
mailto:Fassil.t.Fenikile@att.com
mailto:Fassil.t.Fenikile@att.com
mailto:jarmstrong@gmssr.com
mailto:jarmstrong@gmssr.com
mailto:eva_neufeld@transcanada.com


(eva_neufeld@transcanada.com); djOconklin@earthlink.net 
(djOconklin@earthlink.net); Bromson, Jonathan (jonathan.bromson@cpuc.ca.gov); 
DGilmore@SempraUtilities.com (DGilmore@SempraUtilities.com); Lau, Elaine 
Chan (elainechan.lau@cpuc.ca.gov); francesca.ciliberti@elpaso.com 
(francesca.ciliberti@elpaso.com); doug.vanbrunt@credit-suisse.com 
(doug.vanbnmt@credit-suisse.com); McLafferty, Daniel 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MDM8); Lavinson,
Melissa A
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MALP45107730); Penney, 
Paul A. (paul.penney@cpuc.ca.gov); Castrence, Kristina 
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KMMj); Yuen, Joanie (Reg Rel) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JXYR); Nelson, Nicole 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=NRN2); Halligan, Julie 
(julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov); Peleo, Marion (marion.peleo@cpuc.ca.gov); Klein, 
Kerry (Law) (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCK5); Klein, Kerry 
(Law) (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCK5); Sabino, Pearlie Z. 
(pearlie.sabino@cpuc.ca.gov); Dizon, Maybelline 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MlDl); Dowdell, Jennifer 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=JKD5); Brown, Olivia 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=0XB4); 
RegRelCPUCCases
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
RegRelCPUCCases
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Graham, Roger 
(GSO) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RAG5); Brennan, Kenneth J 
(GSO) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KJBh); kmills@cfbf.com 
(kmills@cfbf.com); lmh@eslawfirm.com (lmh@eslawfirm.com); marcel@tum.org 
(marcel@tum.org); keith.mccrea@sutherland.com (keith.mccrea@sutherland.com); 
sbender@energy.state.ca.us (sbender@energy.state.ca.us); jweil@aglet.org 
(jweil@aglet.org); norman.fumta@navy.mil (norman.fumta@navy.mil); 
liddell@energyattomey.com (liddell@energyattomey.com); mrw@mrwassoc.com 
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); Patrizio, Mark (Law)
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MDP5); jmalkin@orrick.com 
(jmalkin@orrick.com); michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net (michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net); 
Pauli, Karen P. (karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com 
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); jleslie@luce.com (jleslie@luce.com); 
rl@eslawfirm.com (rl@eslawfirm.com); jkarp@winston.com (jkarp@winston.com); 
npedersen@hanmor.com (npedersen@hanmor.com); rschmidt@bartlewells.com 
(rschmidt@bartlewells.com); klatt@energyattomey.com 
(klatt@energyattomey.com); kowalewskia@calpine.com
(kowalewskia@calpine.com); lcottle@winston.com (lcottle@winston.com); Tisdale, 
Matthew (matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); sberlin@mccarthylaw.com 
(sberlin@mccarthylaw.com); kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com (kdw@woodruff- 
expert-services.com); sean.beatty@genon.com (sean.beatty@genon.com); 
marcie.milner@shell.com (marcie.milner@shell.com); mday@goodinmacbride.com 
(mday@goodinmacbride.com); Reiger, J. Jason (jason.reiger@cpuc.ca.gov); Colvin,
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Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); Poirier, Marcelo
(marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov); rwilliford@dralegal.org (rwilliford@dralegal.org); 
Naftab@semprautilities.com (Naftab@semprautilities.com); 
michael.alexander@sce.com (michael.alexander@sce.com); 
rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com (rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com); 
sendo@cityofpasadena.net (sendo@cityofpasadena.net); kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov 
(kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov); Robert.F.Lemoine@sce.com 
(Robert.F.Lemoine@sce.com); jjdavis@dcbsf.com (jjdavis@dcbsf.com); 
rothenergy@sbcglobal.net (rothenergy@sbcglobal.net); Pocta, Robert M. 
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(jcorralejo@lbcgla.org); wschmidt@buckeye.com (wschmidt@buckeye.com); 
smeyers@meyersnave.com (smeyers@meyersnave.com); Khosrowjah, Sepideh 
(sepideh.khosrowjah@cpuc.ca.gov); cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com 
(cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com); slins@ci.glendale.ca.us (slins@ci.glendale.ca.us); 
trish.french@kemrivergas.com (trish.french@kemrivergas.com); 
VPuffer@ci.glendale.ca.us (VPuffer@ci.glendale.ca.us); Green, Stephanie 
(stephanie.green@cpuc.ca.gov); Murtishaw, Scott (scott.murtishaw@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Bower, Donna-Fay (donna-fay.bower@cpuc.ca.gov); Zafar, Marzia 
(marzia.zafar@cpuc.ca.gov); Lafrenz, Donald J. (donald.lafrenz@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Yim@ZimmerLucas.com (Yim@ZimmerLucas.com); naaz.khumawala@baml.com 
(naaz.khumawala@baml.com); ppatterson2@nyc.rr.com (ppatterson2@nyc.rr.com); 
epoole@adplaw.com (epoole@adplaw.com); william.tomlinson@elpaso.com 
(william.tomlinson@elpaso.com); dbyers@landuselaw.com 
(dbyers@landuselaw.com); rdc_law@swbell.net (rdc_law@swbell.net); 
JPacheco@SempraLftilities.com (JPacheco@SempraLftilities.com); 
learl@SempraLftilities.com (learl@SempraLTtilities.com); Renaghan, Thomas M. 
(thomas.renaghan@cpuc.ca.gov); pgirard@semprautilities.com 
(pgirard@semprautilities.com); Bums, Truman L. (tmman.bums@cpuc.ca.gov); 
smoorma@smud.org (smoorma@smud.org); alison@bartlewells.com 
(alison@bartlewells.com); JPong@SempraUtilities.com 
(JPong@SempraUtilities.com); onell.soto@uniontrib.com 
(onell.soto@uniontrib.com); KMelville@SempraUtilities.com 
(KMelville@SempraUtilities.com); jbaird@earthjustice.org 
(jbaird@earthjustice.org); BPmsnek@semprautilities.com 
(BPmsnek@semprautilities.com); Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C. (amy.yip- 
kikugawa@cpuc.ca.gov); pucservice@dralegal.org (pucservice@dralegal.org); 
SCEGRC@SCE.COM (SCEGRC@SCE.COM); lfaber@edf.org (lfaber@edf.org); 
Autumn Pray (Autumn_Pray@gap.com); Tudisco, Laura J. 
(laura.tudisco@cpuc.ca.gov); hgolub@nixonpeabody.com 
(hgolub@nixonpeabody.com); Tyrrell, Denise (denise.tyrrell@cpuc.ca.gov); 
dand2847@aol.com (dand2847@aol.com); kris.vyas@sce.com 
(kris.vyas@sce.com); Russell.Worden@sce.com (Russell.Worden@sce.com); 
gregg.orrill@barclayscapital.com (gregg.orrill@barclayscapital.com); 
pmarshall@manatt.com (pmarshall@manatt.com); uthman.arogundade@catapult- 
llc.com (uthman.arogundade@catapult-llc.com); hchoy@isd.co.la.ca.us 
(hchoy@isd.co.la.ca.us); Darling, Melanie (melanie.darling@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Friedmann2@llnl.gov (Friedmann2@llnl.gov); mcnultfa@sce.com 
(mcnultfa@sce.com); JFWalsh@semprautilities.com
(JFWalsh@semprautilities.com); rochelle@a4nr.org (rochelle@a4nr.org); Robles, 
Felix V. (felix.robles@cpuc.ca.gov); bautistafaith@yahoo.com 
(bautistafaith@yahoo.com); ThomasgAdams@gmail.com 
(ThomasgAdams@gmail.com); Greene, Eric (eric.greene@cpuc.ca.gov); 
resanthony@hotmail.com (resanthony@hotmail.com); ross.boomer@edisonintl.com 
(ross.boomer@edisonintl.com); fred.lyn@cityofrc.us (fred.lyn@cityofrc.us); 
JRRenehan@cox.net (JRRenehan@cox.net); swarren@luce.com 
(swarren@luce.com); hydroesq@schat.net (hydroesq@schat.net);
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speesapati@earthjustice.org (speesapati@earthjustice.org);
marc.c.johnson@exxonmobil.com (marc.c.johnson@exxonmobil.com); Esquivias, 
Roland (roland.esquivias@cpuc.ca.gov)
Prosper, Terrie D. (terrie.prosper@cpuc.ca.gov); Minkin, Angela K. 
(angela.minkin@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc:

Bee:
Subject: Workshop Notice - System Safety & Security

Good Morning, and Happy New Year,

Attached is the agenda for next week’s workshop on utility system safety and security scheduled for Jan 
11th. I’m also attaching the straw proposal, however, please note that we are looking for new ideas and 
are open to improving the process beyond the straw proposal which are just one set of 
recommendations.

If you have not yet RSVP’d, but are planning to attend the workshop, please send me a note by close of 
business tomorrow. We need to know how many people will be attending in order to make the 
appropriate arrangements.

Regards,

marzia

Mania Zafar * * 415-703-1997
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